Resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to Sign Easement Agreement for Utility Radio Repeater Tower near Chad Erickson Memorial Park.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, a Utility radio study identified a location owned by La Crosse County for a repeater antenna; and

WHEREAS, the City Utility requested an easement from La Crosse County that will be used to place a Radio Tower Repeater Antennae for communication to several lift stations; and

WHEREAS, La Crosse County Board authorized the easement on December 19th 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Utility created the attached easement based on the County Board approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to sign the Easement Agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is directed to file said signed easement with the County Land records office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Engineering & Public Works and Utilities Manager are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 13, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Deri Lehrhe